COLD LAKE HIGH
SCHOOL

As our semester winds to a close, and everyone is excited
about our winter break, we would like to take a minute to
reflect on all of the accomplishments of our students since
September. Our academic results from last year have come
back as some of our highest yet. This is because of the focus
of our students, and the dedication of our staff to create high
quality, engaging lessons. Thank you to all of our students for
participating in clubs, teams and spirit activities. We would
also like to send out a huge thanks to staff and community
members who volunteered their time to make these activities
possible!

Cold Lake High School would like to wish you and your family
Happy Holidays! Classes resume on January 8, 2024. Please
see the attached final exam schedule for January.

Upcoming
Dates:

Jan 8- Return from
break
Jan 10- English PDE
Written
Jan 11- SS PDE Written
Jan 19- No School
Jan 22- Math 30 PDE
Jan 23- English 30 PDE
Jan 24- SS 30 PDE
Jan 25- Biology PDE

Jan 26- Last class day of

Semester 1
- Chemistry PDE
Jan 29- Feb 2- Grades
10+11 Exam Week
Jan 29- Physics PDE
Jan 30- Science PDE
Feb 5- Semester 2 Starts




January Final Exam Schedule

Wed, Jan 10 9:00|Eng 30 PDE Fart A Learning Commons
Thurs, Jan 11 9:00|SS 30 PDE Part B Learning Commons
Mon, Jan 22 9:00| Math 30 PDE Learning Commons
Tues, Jan 23 9:00|Eng 30 PDE Part B Learning Commons
Wed, Jan 24 9:00|SS 30 PPE Part B Learning Commons
Thurs, Jan 25 9:00|Bio 30 PDE Learning Commons
Fri, Jan 26 9:00| Chem 30 PDE Learning Commons

Friday, Jan 26-

Last day of classes

Mon, Jan 28 9:00| FPhysics 30 Classroom 2402
9:00|Math 10C Gym
12:00 | Math 20-1, 20-2 Gym

Tues, Jan 30 9:00| Science 30 PDE Classroom 2402
9:00| Science 10 Gym
12:00| Chem 20, Physics 20 Gym
Wed, Jan 31 9:00|SS 10-1, SS 10-2 Gym
12:00(SS 20-1, SS 20-2 Gym
Thurs, Feb 1 9:00|Eng 10-1, Eng 10-2 Gym

12:00|Bio 20 Bio+Chem Labs

EnigEeb2 9:00|Eng 20-1, Eng 20-2 Upstairs Classrooms

Monday, Feb 5- First Day of Semester 2




